

October 2, 2015

VIA E-FILE

David P. Zambito

Direct Phone 717-703-5892 Direct Fax 215-989-4216 dzambito@cozen.com

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor North P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, et al. v. Respond Power LLC

Docket No. C-2014-2427659

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement v. Respond Power LLC; Docket No. C-2014-2438640

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR DAVID P. ZAMBITO AND D. TROY SELLARS ON BEHALF OF RESPOND POWER LLC

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing with the Commission is the original Notice of Appearance of David P. Zambito and D. Troy Sellars as additional counsel on behalf of Respond Power LLC ("Respond Power") in the above-referenced proceedings. A copy of this document has been served in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service. Prior counsel for Respond Power, Karen O. Moury, Esquire and John Povilaitis, Esquire, will continue also to represent Respond Power.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please direct them to me. Please date-stamp the extra copy and return it with our courier. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely.

OZEN O'CONNOR

By David 7. Zambito

Counsel for Respond Power LLC

DPZ/kmg Enclosure

CC:

Honorable Elizabeth H. Barnes Honorable Joel H. Cheskis Per Certificate of Service

LEGAL\24420531\1

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Administrative Law Judges Elizabeth H. Barnes Joel H. Cheskis

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, et al.

v.

Docket No. C-2014-2427659

Respond Power LLC

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of :

Investigation & Enforcement

v.

Docket No. C-2014-2438640

Respond Power LLC

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearances of the undersigned attorneys in the above-designated matter on behalf of Respond Power LLC. We are authorized to accept service upon said party in these matters. On the basis of this notice, we request an electronic copy of each document issued by the Commission or served by a party in this matter.

Karen Moury, Esquire and John Povilaitis, Esquire should also remain listed as counsel for

Respond Power LLC on the official service list.

David P. Zambito, Esquire (I.D. No. 80017)

D. Troy Sellars, Esquire (I.D. No. 210302)

Cozen O'Connor

17 North 2nd Street, Suite 1410

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Telephone: 717-703-5892 Facsimile: 215-989-4216

E-mail: dzambito@cozen.com E-mail: tsellars@cozen.com

Counsel for Respond Power LLC

Date: October 2, 2015

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Docket No. C-2014-2427659; C-2014-2438640

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of Respond Power LLC's Notice of Appearance for David P. Zambito and D. Troy Sellars, upon the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).

VIA E-MAIL and FIRST CLASS MAIL:

John M. Abel, Esquire
Nicole R. DiTomo, Esquire
Bureau of Consumer Protection
Office of Attorney General
15th Floor, Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17120
jabel@attorneygeneral.gov
nditomo@attorneygeneral.gov

Sharon E. Webb, Esquire
Office of Small Business Advocate
Suite 202, Commerce Building
300 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120
swebb@pa.gov

Candis A. Tunilo, Esquire
Christy M. Appleby, Esquire
Kristine E. Robinson, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street
Forum Place, 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
ctunilo@paoca.org
cappleby@paoca.org
krobinson@paoca.org

Adam D. Young, Esquire
Michael Swindler, Esquire
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, 3West
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
adyoung@pa.gov
mswindler@pa.gov

Karen O. Moury, Esquire John F. Povilaitis, Esquire Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney, PC 409 North Second Street, Suite 500 Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357 karen.moury@bipc.com john.povilaitis@bipc.com

DATED: October 2, 2015

David P. Zambito, Esquire
Counsel for Respond Power LLC